



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.128/2026

Khushbu Iddrish Khan and anr. .Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. K. Ghatte, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. A. B. Badar, A.P.P. for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 18, 2026.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in two weeks.
3. Learned A.P.P. waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
4. Petitioner shall place on record CCTV footage as mentioned in Annexure-2. Copy thereof shall be furnished to the respondents. Petitioner shall also replace Annexure-4, which otherwise is titled as 'Copy of CCTV Footage', but which is without footage.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale