

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 128 OF 2026

Khushbu W/o Iddrish KhanPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso, Ps Khapa TqRESPONDENT
Saoner Dist Nagpur And Anr

SIDDHANT I. GHATTE for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE**
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ

DATE : **18th April, 2026**

P.C. :

MR S I Ghatte Adv for the petitioner. Mr A B Badar APP for
State. S.O. 21.04.2026 at the req of APP.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)