



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.128/2026

Khushbu w/o Iddrish Khan and anr

..VS..

State of Mah., thr.PSO Khapa, Taluka Saoner, District Nagpur and anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.I.Ghatte, Counsel for Petitioners.
Shri A.J.Gohokar, Addl.PP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE & NIVEDITA PMEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 21/04/2026

1. Heard.
2. Grievance of the petitioner is that, the Investigating Officer and other police officials entered into the house in mid-night of the petitioner.
3. Learned Addl.PP for the State submits that Pen-Drive, annexed by the petitioner, itself falsifies story narrated by the petitioner. He submits that some statements are recorded by the Investigating Officer and some are yet to be recorded and, therefore, a week's time is required to comply with the same.
4. Stand over to **30.4.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

!! BrWankhede !!