



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 128 of 2026

Khushbu W/o Iddrish Khan

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer, Police Station Khapa, Tq.
Saoner, Dist. Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.I.Ghattre, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri A.J.Gohokar, APP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 7th MAY, 2026.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor submitted that investigation is at the last stage and within a period of one week the Investigating Officer is in a position to file charge-sheet.

2. In view of that the matter be listed after vacation.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]